

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 75/23

NCB Vs. Rishabh Tandon and Ors.

29.08.2023

This court has 28 time bound matters in which trial is to be completed in 3 to 9 months and many matters are on day to day trial by Hon'ble High Court and Hon'ble Supreme Court.

Present: Mr. P C Aggarwal, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Mr. Manoj Kumar, Ld. counsel for accused Rishabh Tandon.

Both accused produced from JC.

No PW is present.

An exemption application has been filed on behalf of PW Mr. J. P. Singh. Heard and allowed for today only.

Issue summons to the witness at serial no. 1 & 2 for next date.

List for PE on **29.11.2023**.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
29.08.2023