

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 75/2023

NCB Vs. Rishabh Tandon & Anr.

24.07.2024

This court has 30 time bound matters in which trial is to be completed in the span of 3 to 9 months.

Present: Sh P C Aggarwal, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Both accused are produced from JC.

Sh Kushal Kumar and Sh Anmol Sachdeva, Ld
counsels for accused Shadab Khan.

Sh Pawan Kumar, Ms Suman Saharan and Ms
Meghna, Ld counsels for accused Rishabh Tandon.

Summons issued to PWs namely JIO Harender Dagar, Mr J P Singh and Sh Rajeev Sahrawat served but exemption applications on behalf of abovesaid witnesses have been filed. Heard and allowed for today only with direction to appear positively on NDOH.

List for PE on date already fixed i.e. 25.07.2024.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
24.07.2024**