

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS  
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

**Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS**

**SC No. 75/23**

**NCB Vs. Rishabh Tandon and Anr.**

25.07.2024

***This court has 30 time bound matters in which trial is to be completed in 3 to 9 months.***

Present: Mr. P C Aggarwal, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Mr. Pawan Kumar, Ms. Suman Saharan and Ms.

Meghna Mehta, Ld. counsels for accused Rishabh  
Tandon.

Mr. Anmol Sachdeva, Mr. Kushal Kumar, Ld.

Proxy counsel for accused Shadab Khan.

Both accused from JC.

PW2 of Mr. Anupam Kumar.

PW2 of Mr. Anupam Kumar examined in chief, cross examined on behalf of accused Rishabh Tandon and cross examination is deferred on behalf of accused Shadab Khan submitting that main counsel is not available being not well. Another witness Mr. Biraj Karjee is present, however discharged unexamined for today only as other witnesses are to be examined in other case.

Issue summons to the witness at serial no. 16 & 13 for next date.

List for PE on **12.08.2024**.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)  
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi  
25.07.2024**