

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 75/2023

NCB Vs. Rishabh Tandon & Anr.

26.09.2024

One of regular stenographer is on CCL and no substitute steno has been provided.

This court has 32 time bound matters in which trial is to be completed in 3 to 9 months.

Present: Mr. P C Aggarwal, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Ms. Meghna Ld counsel for accused Rishabh
(through VC).

Mr. Anmol Sachdeva and Mr. Kushal Kumar, Ld.
counsels for accused Shadab Khan.

Both accused from JC.

PW Viraj in person.

As substitute stenographer has not been provided and evidence is recorded in old murder case in FIR No. 1011/2016 PS Vasant Vihar, therefore, no time left to record evidence in this matter. Witness is discharged unexamined for today only. PW Viraj is bound down for next date.

List for PE on **11.11.2024**.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
26.09.2024**