

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 75/23

NCB Vs. Rishabh Tandon and Anr.

07.05.2025

Present: Mr. P C Aggarwal, Ld. SPP for NCB alongwith Adv.

Mr. Manikya Taneja.

Mr. Akshay Bhandari, Ld. counsel for accused

Shadab Khan.

Mr. Pawan Kumar and Ms. Meghna, Ld. counsel,

Ld. Counsel for accused Rishabh Tandon.

Both accused from JC.

PW2 Mr. Anupam Kumar in person.

PW2 Mr. Anupam Kumar further cross examined
and discharged.

Issue summons to the witness at serial no. 1, 2 & 3
for NDOH.

List for PE on **04.07.2025 & 02.08.2025.**

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
07.05.2025