

16 SC 75/2023  
NCB Vs.RISHABH TANDON & ANR.

**04.07.2025**

Present: Mr. P C Aggarwal, Ld. SPP for NCB alongwith Adv.  
Mr. Manikya Taneja.  
Sh. Kushal Kumar, Ld. counsel for accused Shadab  
Khan.  
Sh. Pawan Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Rishabh  
Tandon.  
Both the accused persons produced from JC.

Summons sent to PW J. P. Singh received back duly  
served, however, a request has been received seeking  
adjournment on the ground that he is currently not well and is  
undergoing treatment at Medical College, Mangalore, Karnataka.  
Request is allowed only for today.

PW3 Harender Kumar Dagar has been examined,  
cross examined and discharged.

Fresh summons be issued to PW J. P. Singh and  
MHCM along-with entire case property for NDOH.

Put up for PE on date already fixed i.e. on  
**02.08.2025.**

**(Atul Ahlawat)**  
**ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi**  
**04.07.2025**