

SC 75/2023

NCB Vs. RISHABH TANDON & ANR.

02.08.2025

Present: Sh. P C Aggarwal, Ld. SPP for NCB alongwith Adv.
Sh. Manikya Taneja.
Sh. Pawan Kumar, Sh. Naresh Kumar and Sh.
Dherya Sejwal, Ld. counsels for accused Rishabh
Tandon.
Sh. Anmol Sachdeva, Ld. counsel for accused
Shadab Khan.
Both accused from JC.

PW4 Sh. J. P. Singh examined, cross examined and
discharged.

Fresh summons be issued to witness at serial no. 3 &
16 and MHCM along-with entire case property for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **22.12.2025**.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
02.08.2025