

**SC75/2023**

**NARCOTICS CONTROL BUREAU Vs.RISHABH**

**13.03.2026**

Present: Sh P C Aggarwal, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Sh. Janak Raj, Ld. Counsel for accused Shadab Khan.

Sh. Pawan Kumar, Ms. Suman Saharan, Ms.

Meghna Mehla and Sh. Naresh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Rishab Tandon.

PW-6 Sh. Mustafa Raza is examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Issue summons to witnesses mentioned at S. No. 3, 19 and 20 from the list of witnesses for next date of hearing.

List for PE on **18.05.2026**.

**(Jitendra Pratap Singh)**  
**ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi**  
**13.03.2026/p**