

SC 75/2023

NCB Vs. RISHABH TANDON

18.05.2026

It has been informed that a call for abstention from work in all Delhi Courts has been made by Bar Association.

There are three time bound cases listed before the court today.

Present: Sh. P C Aggarwal, Ld. SPP for NCB alongwith Adv.
Sh. Manikya Taneja.

Accused Shadab Khan is present on bail.

Accused Rishabh Tandon produced from CJ-3, Tihar Jail.(Bail bond not furnished despite order of bail by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, as stated by the proxy counsel.)

PW Sh. Vinod Kumar, Nodal Officer, JIO-Infocom is present but discharged unexamined as evidence is to be recorded in three time bound trial cases and in which the accused persons are in JC. Witness is discharged unexamined for today only.

Issue summons to witness at serial no. 4 & 19 to 21 and MHCM along-with entire case property for NDOH.

Matter be listed for PE on **29.10.2026**.

(This Court has about 35 cases under directions of time bound trial by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and Hon'ble Supreme Court of India, as such a short date is not possible.)

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
18.05.2026/r